December 2015 DocID17118 Rev 2 1/22
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TSV6390, TSV6390A, TSV6391,
TSV6391A
 Micropower (60 µA), wide bandwidth (2.4 MHz) CMOS
operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features

10 degrees 0 degrees
10 degrees
Ordering information TSV6390, TSV6390A, TSV6391, TSV6391A
20/22 DocID17118 Rev 2
6 Ordering information
Table 13: Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSV6390ILT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SΟΤ23-6
Tape and reel
K109
TSV6390ICT SC70-6 K19
TSV6390AILT SΟΤ23-6 K142
TSV6390AICT SC70-6 K42
TSV6391ILT SΟΤ23-5 K108
TSV6391ICT SC70-5 K20
TSV6391AILT SΟΤ23-5 K141
TSV6391AICT SC70-5 K41
TSV6390, TSV6390A, TSV6391, TSV6391A Revision history
 DocID17118 Rev 2 21/22
7 Revision history
Table 14: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes